Bendigo

7he WAhisper

Friday, 03 January, 2025

RIDE FOR LUCY
1st: $1,680, 2nd: $520, 3rd: $260, 4th: $75
425 Metres

-

STORMS WILL ROLL [M]

4DEB CABANG [M]

48326 POWDER DRY [M]
5VALLETTA FLASH [M]

4TIGER SHARK [M]
FIRST TRAIN OUT [M]
32337 RADIATION BAND [M]

Po~NOUTTA~WNE

4RIGHT HAND ROCKY (SA) [M]

FSH
25.10
FSH
24.62
FSH
24.66
FSH
24.88

3:09PM
(VIC time)
Maiden
$8.00
$12.00
$21.00

L Desmond (Waubra)
D Fisher (Lara)
G Berry (Toolleen)

J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill $12.00
M Lanigan (Rowsley) $7.50
A Debattista (Toolleen) $8.00
A Azzopardi (Rowsley) $1.80

A Gibbons (Lara) $26.00

MADE SOLUTIONS ELECTRICAL AND DATA
1st: $2,230, 2nd: $690, 3rd: $345, 4th: $75

500 Metres

1 27567 CRANK IT [5] 28.32
2 46618 COOPER SUMMER [5] 28.48
3 54424 MCIVOR JEWELS [5] 28.25
4 36315 ABRAXAS BALE [5] Blks FSTD
5 61651 MAXIMUM HUGHES [5] FSH

6 55723CRUSOE RICO [5] 28.44
7 82765WHODAT DUCHESS [5] FSTD
8 51722MCIVOR OLLY [5] 28.59

80 9 *** NO RESERVE ***

*** NO RESERVE ***

G George (Beulah)

K Ashton (Charlton)

J Priest (Junortoun)

L Harris (Devon Meado
J Cooper (Lethbridge)
J Abela (Echuca)

L Scott (Tatura)

B Priest (Junortoun)

5:14PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5
$4.60
$6.00
$6.00
$10.00
$7.00
$8.00
$3.60
$15.00

FIRST TRAIN OUT (7) isa member of a powerful kennel and he W|II have plenty of support on
debut. VALLETTA FLASH (5) had little luck on debut and he can make amends this time around.
TIGER SHARK (6) can run a cheeky race

event. CRANK IT (1) is drawn to lead and he owns a solid 28.32 PB here. COOPER SUMMER (2)

was impressive two runs back.

MCIVOR JEWELS (3) caught the eye at Shepparton two runs back and she looks suited in this

SPORTSBET FINAL 3:24PM PETER BROWN CUSTOM HOMES
2 1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75 VICGREYS $1000 (VIC time) 8 1st: $2,230, 2nd: $690, 3rd: $345, 4th: $75
425 Metres Maiden Final 500 Metres
1 1GUNAI CYCLONE [7] 24.21 A Chapple (Exford) $3.60 1 31148ARI GOLD [5] 27.93 J Formosa (Heathcote)
2 3PAW UMA (NSW) [M] 2459 D Gibbons (Avalon) $12.00 2 61161GOT A PULSE [5] 28.68 | Hopper (Werribee)
3 2GUNAI HURRICANE [M] 24.14 J Barbara (Exford) $4.60 3 66867 THUNDERBOLT ROSS [5] 28.78 J Sharp (Lara)
4 1KILL YOUR SMILE [7] 23.99 A Paraskevas (Pearced $2.50 4 312220PRAH BALE (NSW) [5] 28.82 T Kennedy-harris (Devo
5 2231PAW TORRIE (NSW) [7] 23.87 D Gibbons (Avalon) $10.00 5 11544 CALM THE STORM [5] 28.50 W Donlon (Burnbank)
6 2STRUCK THE LOT [M] 24.47 R Le sueur (Mulwala) $14.00 & 5 SCR Debattista-(Fooles
7 2PAW WAVERLY (NSW) [M] 24.38 D Gibbons (Avalon) $12.00 7 17572 GUNAI WIZARD [5] FSTD J Barbara (Exford)
8 43 CROWIE UNLEASHED [M] 2457 ) Caulfleld (Pvramld Hill $16 00 8 52375DAINTREE PEDRO [5] 28.18 W Hooke (Wellsford)
Q G S es-SCR S ¢ 88 9 *** NO RESERVE ***
LG—AILGER-SHARK—WMHMM)—SZ&OO 10 *** NO RESERVE ***

5:34PM

(VIC time)
Grade 5
$2.20
$4.60
$51.00
$10.00
$26.00

g Q0

$6.00
$7.50

KILL YOUR SMILE (4) was dominant when scoring here on debut last week and he will prove hard

ARI GOLD (1) recently won here in a devastating 27.93 and he is drawn to atone for his two luckless

to hold out again. GUNAI CYCLONE (1) was well supported in his debut win and he should be in the
mix again. GUNAI HURRICANE (3) has the talent.

runs since. DAINTREE PEDRO (8) is better than his past two runs and he has the speed to cross
early on. GOT A PULSE (2) just needs room to muster.

AVARD CIVIL 3:44PM AG TYRES & WHEELS 5:54PM
3 1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75 (VIC time) 1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75 (VIC time)

425 Metres Mixed 6/7 425 Metres Grade 5
1 55324 ATLAS ALIEN [6] 23.96 B Mcnamara (Junortoun $2.80 1 41542 SHE' S RELOADED [5] 24.10 B Mcrae (Smythes Cree $9.00
2 1ROCK SHOW [7] 24.60 C Knott (Mount Camel) $16.00 }
3 2521JOSH'S JET [7] 24.47 G Dainton (Cosgrove So $4.60 3 65461 TOMMY FROM MARS [5] 24.43 J Sharp (Lara) $16.00
4  3341GOOSEBUMPS RICO (NSW) [7 24.24 D Fisher (Lara) $9.00 4 38311GROVER BALE (NSW) [5] 24.38 L Harris (Devon Meado $8.00
5 42263NEW LINE [6] FSH A Gibbons (Lara) $8.00 5 24525MILITANT STORM [5] 23.89 K Hunt (Eaglehawk) $3.20
6 58123BUFFALO COWBOY [6] FSH M Mitchell (Camperdow $10.00 6 14666 BRUTALITY [5] 24.09 G George (Beulah) $3.60
7 313F3SPIRITED OLIVER [6] 24.05 A Debattista (Toolleen) $4.80 7 66821 XISAN BALE (NSW) [5] 24.26 T Kennedy-harris (Devo $10.00
8 21153MINH CINDY [6] 24.65 J Sharp (Lara) $12.00 8 34117COLLINDA LAW [5] 24.15 J Mcquillen (Lara) $4.80
Q1227 |GNITE [/} Res SCR J Presuttc{DevonMead $2.80 9 16718 RUXTON SHINE [5] (2) FSH  J Cassar (Brookfield) $4.00

ATLAS ALIEN (1) has turned in some nice performances here to date and he is drawn to make every
post a winner. JOSH'S JET (3) has continued to improve with each run and he will dial up the
pressure mid race. SPIRITED OLIVER (7) has claims

MILITANT STORM (5) has always raced well here and this is the easiest race she has contested for
some time. BRUTALITY (6) has been placed in all four runs here and she can come out running.

COLLINDA LAW (8) is racing with confidence.

SHIMA SHINE AT STUD 4:12PM

4 1st: $2,250, 2nd: $690, 3rd: $345, 4th: $75 (VIC time)
425 Metres Mixed 3/4

1 25323YELLOW HAWK [4] 24.27 H Wetzels (Northwood) $16.00
2 66712KURRACA KID [4] 24.05 D Plier (Fentons Creek) $10.00
3 21225WHERE'S WALTER [4] 23.97 A Mooney (Amherst) $12.00
4 13821 TALCOTT BALE (NSW) [4] 23.99 R Gibbons (Avalon) $4.80
5 31236 VINEGAR CHIPS (NSW) [4] 24.22 M Lingard (Kilmore) $51.00
6 12241RIENDO [3] 23.60 T Wark (Rushworth) $3.60

64225 SPRING BRUMBY (SA) [4]
*** NO RESERVE ***
*** NO RESERVE ***

= © 00
o

24.26

M Gibbons (Lara)

JARROD LARKIN CONCRETING

10

1 11147SPRING WATCH (SA) [5]
2 72321 DUCHESS GEORGIA [5]
3 14123VERSNELLEN [5]

4 62651LOVELY LAINEY [5]

5 51311SPEEDY EASY [5]

6 31415CRACKERJACK SCUD [5]
7 36111SNOWBALL ONE [5]

8 24115BEAR HAND [5]

24.25
24.02
24.29
FSH

24.05
FSH

23.95
FSTD

1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75
425 Metres

M Gibbons (Lara)

D Fisher (Lara)

E Scott (Tatura)

D Dean (Nyora)

A Chapple (Exford)

J Cooper (Lethbridge)
B Mcrae (Smythes Cree
D Dean (Nyora)

6:12PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5
$6.50
$21.00
$4.20
$10.00
$4.60
$10.00
$3.60
$8.00

far away in this company

RIENDO (6) pings the lids for a living and he will be carving out time on the arm. TALCOTT BALE (4]
was dominant here last week and he should challenge once again. WHERE'S WALTER (3) is never

BEAR HAND (8) has a good record from wide draws and he will get a nice cart across early on.
SNOWBALL ONE (7) has been reliable early to date and she has the pace to cross and lead.

SPEEDY EASY (5) is an exciting prospect

B Mcnamara (Junortoun
D Sharp (Lara)
P Inguanti (Camperdow

N Presutto (Devon Mea
R Kenworthy (Spring Gu
J Hooke (Wellsford)

J Sharp (Lara)

T Wark (| Rushworth)

BENDIGO ADVERTISER (1-3 WINS) 4:32PM MANNINGS GREYHOUND COMPLEX
5 1st: $2,230, 2nd: $690, 3rd: $345, 4th: $75 (VIC time) 1 1 1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75
500 Metres Restricted Win 425 Metres
1 54714PAW NITRO (NSW) [6] FSH L Harris (Devon Meado $4.60 1 11364ATLAS AMAZON 5] 2412
2 61456 STAR STAY [6] 29.14 E Scott (Tatura) $10.00 2 31354EAT YOUR SPINACH [5] FSH
3 78355BOMB NEAVE [6] 29.00 J Cassar (Brookfield) $7.50 3 71125SOMETHING GOOD [5] FSH
4 74437 MORE VOLTAGE [5] 28.48 | Hopper (Werribee) $6.00
5 F6574MISTY BLUE [6] 28.59 S Elmes (Dunolly) $10.00 5 48354KEISHA [5] 23.59
6 21666 DARK BEFORE DAWN [5] 28.63 K Ross (Mount Glasgow $8.00 6 46652HE'S GOT SWAG [5] 24.08
7 55771 REBEL THINKER [6] 28.88 D Fisher (Lara) $16.00 7 24617 JED'S MEMORY [5] 24.15
8 8351 ASTON HOOKED [7] FSTD N Fullerton (Long Gully) $3.60 8 85816 LIGHTNING RANGE [5] 24.03
9 *** NO RESERVE *** 9 43226 CAPALA [5] (4) 24.20
10 *** NO RESERVE *** M:’%l-‘.lr\lr‘/\ BUDD [l:'l Ras. SCR Mlo

6:30PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5
$3.60
$9.00
$10.00

$10.00
$12.00
$8.00
$3.20
$10.00

VOLTAGE (4) just needs room early on

ASTON HOOKED (8) showed improvement to score here over 425m and he should be suited to this
journey. BOMB NEAVE (3) is better than her form reads and she can find the rail early on. MORE

LIGHTNING RANGE (8) is armed with blistering early speed and he should break up the field
through the bend. ATLAS AMAZON (1) has a good record here to date and she just needs to step or

terms. EAT YOUR SPINACH (2) has claims

HIP POCKET BENDIGO 4:54PM
6 1st: $2,600, 2nd: $800, 3rd: $400, 4th: $75 (VIC time)
500 Metres Mixed 4/5
1 42313BOUNDING CHIEF [5] 28.18 M Hanke (Locksley) $10.00
2 51123RHYTHMIC ENERGY [5] FSH N Presutto (Devon Mea $7.50
3 43438ROCK ME ROCCO [4] 28.26 D Dean (Nyora) $10.00
4 31117KENSINGTON FLYER [5] FSH G Mcrae (Smythes Cree $9.00
5 15514DOLLAR SIGNS [4] 28.19 A Debattista (Toolleen) $16.00
6 71568 ASTON FLORIN [5] FSH P Abela (Parwan) $4.00
7 12112KNOCKOUT NORM [5] 27.96 M Lanigan (Rowsley) $3.40
8 62121 BEN SHAKER [4] 28.14 M Morrissey (Junortoun) $4.60
9 *** NO RESERVE ***

10 *** NO RESERVE ***

SPORTSBET NOBODY DOES IT EASIER

12

1 24224 COCONUT OAKLAND [5]
2 21521ZERO KILLER [5]

3 55124 FULL BARREL [5]

4 32746 CHALUPA BATMAN [5]

5 21383TEXAS LONG HORN [5]
6 64421 EKTRA FRED [5]

7 12631 PAW WAITARA [5] Blks
8 43413HARRY ZOOM [5]

24.26
24.18
24.08
FSH

24.00
24,12
24.76
24.18

1st: $1,950, 2nd: $600, 3rd: $300, 4th: $75
425 Metres

P Gabriel (Toolern Vale)
S Fisher (Lara)

R Brown (Spring Gully)

N Presutto (Devon Mea
D Dean (Nyora)

S Wetzels (Northwood)

T Kennedy-harris (Devo
D Dooley (Harcourt)

6:47PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5
$16.00
$3.60
$12.00
$8.00
$9.00
$4.00
$4.60
$8.00

ASTON FLORIN (6) is armed with elite early speed and a clean getaway can see her atone for some
luckless runs since moving to Vic. KNOCKOUT NORM (7) is racing with confidence and he can

follow the six across in the early stages.

ZERO KILLER (2) has been racing with confidence and he has the speed to make every post a
winner. LEKTRA FRED (6) has been placed in two of four here and he can come out running at
times. PAW WAITARA (7) is showing some promise

Last Updated: 1/3/2025 10:10:09 AM



