The Whisper

RIDE FOR LUCY 1st: \$1,680, 2nd: \$520, 3rd: \$260, 4t 425 Metres				3:09PM (VIC time) Maiden MADE SOLUTIONS ELECTRICAL AND DAT 1st: \$2,230, 2nd: \$690, 3rd: \$345, 4th: \$75 500 Metres			_	5:14PM (VIC time) Grade 5
1	STORMS WILL ROLL [M]	FSH	L Desmond (Waubra)	\$8.00 1	27567 CRANK IT [5]	28.32	G George (Beulah)	\$4.60
2	4RIGHT HAND ROCKY (SA) [M]	25.10	D Fisher (Lara)	\$12.00 2		28.48	K Ashton (Charlton)	\$6.00
3	⁴ DEB CABANG [M]	FSH	G Berry (Toolleen)	\$21.00 3	54424 MCIVOR JEWELS [5]	28.25	J Priest (Junortoun)	\$6.00
4 4	18326 POWDER DRY [M]	24.62	J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill	\$12.00 4	36315 ABRAXAS BALE [5] Blks	FSTD	L Harris (Devon Meado	\$10.00
5	5 VALLETTA FLASH [M]	FSH	M Lanigan (Rowsley)	\$7.50 5	61651 MAXIMUM HUGHES [5]	FSH	J Cooper (Lethbridge)	\$7.00
6	4TIGER SHARK [M]	24.66	A Debattista (Toolleen)	\$8.00 6	55723 CRUSOE RICO [5]	28.44	J Abela (Echuca)	\$8.00
7	FIRST TRAIN OUT [M]	FSH	A Azzopardi (Rowsley)	\$1.80 7	82765 WHODAT DUCHESS [5]	FSTD	L Scott (Tatura)	\$3.60
8 3	32337 RADIATION BAND [M]	24.88	A Gibbons (Lara)	\$26.00 8	51722 MCIVOR OLLY [5]	28.59	B Priest (Junortoun)	\$15.00
9 _	826 SHINING MEGG [M] Res.	SCR		\$16.00 9	*** NO RESERVE ***		,	·
10-2	24868 MR. SIN RAP [M] Res.	SCR	K Ross (Mount Glasgow	\$26.00 10	*** NO RESERVE ***			

FIRST TRAIN OUT (7) is a member of a powerful kennel and he will have plenty of support on debut. VALLETTA FLASH (5) had little luck on debut and he can make amends this time around. TIGER SHARK (6) can run a cheeky race

	, ,				
_	3:24PM				
"	'5 VICGREYS \$1000	(VIC time)			
_	425 M	etres	M	aiden Final	
1	1 GUNAI CYCLONE [7]	24.21	A Chapple (Exford)	\$3.60	1
2	3PAW UMA (NSW) [M]	24.59	D Gibbons (Avalon)	\$12.00	2
3	2 GUNAI HURRICANE [M]	24.14	J Barbara (Exford)	\$4.60	3
4	1 KILL YOUR SMILE [7]	23.99	A Paraskevas (Pearced	\$2.50	4
5	2231 PAW TORRIE (NSW) [7]	23.87	D Gibbons (Avalon)	\$10.00	Ę
6	2STRUCK THE LOT [M]	24.47	R Le sueur (Mulwala)	\$14.00	ę
7	² PAW WAVERLY (NSW) [M]	24.38	D Gibbons (Avalon)	\$12.00	7
8	43 CROWIE UNLEASHED [M]	24.57	J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill	\$16.00	8
<u> </u>	234 TOPPER SNOWDRIFT [M] Re	s.SCR	S Stefanos (Longwood)	\$21.00	ξ
10	4TIGER SHARK [M] Res. 1	SCR	A Debattista (Toolleen)	\$26.00	1
1211 1	VOLID ON (1) E (4)		1 1 4 1 4 1 11 20		Г

KILL YOUR SMILE (4) was dominant when scoring here on debut last week and he will prove hard to hold out again. GUNAI CYCLONE (1) was well supported in his debut win and he should be in the mix again. GUNAI HURRICANE (3) has the talent.

	AVARD CIVIL					
	1st: \$1,950, 2nd: \$600, 3rd: \$300, 4th: \$75					
	425 M	etres		Mixed 6/7		
•	55324 ATLAS ALIEN [6]	23.96	B Mcnamara (Junortoun	\$2.80		
2	P 1 ROCK SHOW [7]	24.60	C Knott (Mount Camel)	\$16.00		
3	3 2521 JOSH'S JET [7]	24.47	G Dainton (Cosgrove So	\$4.60		
4	3341 GOOSEBUMPS RICO (NSW) [7 24.24	D Fisher (Lara)	\$9.00		
Ę	5 42263 NEW LINE [6]	FSH	A Gibbons (Lara)	\$8.00		
6	5 58123 BUFFALO ČÓWBOY [6]	FSH	M Mitchell (Camperdow	\$10.00		
7	7 313F3 SPIRITED OLIVER [6]	24.05	A Debattista (Toolleen)	\$4.80		
8	3 21153MINH CINDY [6]	24.65	J Sharp (Lara)	\$12.00		
Ş	1227 IGNITE [7] Res.	SCR	J Presutto (Dévon Mead	\$2.80		
4	10. 21255 CHATTANOOGA [7] Res.	SCR	Hopper (Werribee)	\$12.00		
г						

ATLAS ALIEN (1) has turned in some nice performances here to date and he is drawn to make every post a winner. JOSH'S JET (3) has continued to improve with each run and he will dial up the pressure mid race. SPIRITED OLIVER (7) has claims

MILITANT STORM (5) has always raced well here and this is the easiest race she has contested for some time. BRUTALITY (6) has been placed in all four runs here and she can come out running. COLLINDA LAW (8) is racing with confidence.

	SHIMA SHINE AT STUD					
1st: \$2,250, 2nd: \$690, 3rd: \$345, 4th: \$75			5, 4th: \$75	(VIC time)		
	425 Metres					
1	25323 YELLOW HAWK [4]	24.27	H Wetzels (Northwood)	\$16.00		
2	66712 KURRACA KID [4]	24.05	D Plier (Fentons Creek)	\$10.00		
3	21225 WHERE'S WALTER [4]	23.97	A Mooney (Amherst)	\$12.00		
4	13821 TALCOTT BALE (NSW) [4]	23.99	R Gibbons (Avalon)	\$4.80		
5	31236 VINEGAR CHIPS (NSW) [4]	24.22	M Lingard (Kilmore)	\$51.00		
6	12241 RIENDO [3]	23.60	T Wark (Rushworth)	\$3.60		
7_	17275 CRACKERJACK ARET [4]	SCR	J Cooper (Lethbridge)	<u>\$2.80</u>		
8	64225 SPRING BRUMBY (SA) [4]	24.26	M Gibbons (Lara)	\$26.00		
9	*** NO RESERVE ***			9		
10	*** NO RESERVE ***					

RIENDO (6) pings the lids for a living and he will be carving out time on the arm. TALCOTT BALE (4) was dominant here last week and he should challenge once again. WHERE'S WALTER (3) is never far away in this company . DENDIGO ADVEDTIGED (4 6 MINO)

	BENDIGO ADVERTISER (1-3 WINS)				
-	5 1st: \$2,230, 2nd: \$690, 3rd: \$345, 4th: \$75				
500 Metres			Resti	icted Win	
1	54714 PAW NITRO (NSW) [6]	FSH	L Harris (Devon Meado	\$4.60	
2	61456 STAR STAY [6]	29.14	E Scott (Tatura)	\$10.00	
3	78355 BOMB NEAVE [6]	29.00	J Cassar (Brookfield)	\$7.50	
4	74437 MORE VOLTAGE [5]	28.48	I Hopper (Werribee)	\$6.00	
5	F6574 MISTY BLUE [6]	28.59	S Elmes (Dunolly)	\$10.00	
6	21666 DARK BEFORE DAWN [5]	28.63	K Ross (Mount Glasgow	\$8.00	
7	55771 REBEL THINKER [6]	28.88	D Fisher (Lara)	\$16.00	
8	8351 ASTON HOOKED [7]	FSTD	N Fullerton (Long Gully)	\$3.60	
9	*** NO RESERVE ***				
10	*** NO RESERVE ***				

ASTON HOOKED (8) showed improvement to score here over 425m and he should be suited to this journey. BOMB NEAVE (3) is better than her form reads and she can find the rail early on. MORE VOLTAGE (4) just needs room early on

	HIP POCKET BENDIGO					
6	1st: \$2,600, 2nd: \$80		D, 4th: \$75	(VIC time)		
•	500 N	/letres		Mixed 4/5		
1	42313 BOUNDING CHIEF [5]	28.18	M Hanke (Locksley)	\$10.00		
2	51123RHYTHMIC ENERGY [5]	FSH	N Presutto (Devon Mea	\$7.50		
3	43438 ROCK ME ROCCO [4]	28.26	D Dean (Nyora)	\$10.00		
4	31117KENSINGTON FLYER [5]	FSH	G Mcrae (Smythes Cree	\$9.00		
5	15514 DOLLAR SIGNS [4]	28.19	A Debattista (Toolleen)	\$16.00		
6	71568 ASTON FLORIN [5]	FSH	P Abela (Parwan)	\$4.00		
7	12112KNOCKOUT NORM [5]	27.96	M Lanigan (Rowsley)	\$3.40		
8	62121 BEN SHAKER [4]	28.14	M Morrissey (Junortoun)	\$4.60		
9	*** NO RESERVE ***					
10	*** NO RESERVE ***					

ASTON FLORIN (6) is armed with elite early speed and a clean getaway can see her atone for some luckless runs since moving to Vic. KNOCKOUT NORM (7) is racing with confidence and he can follow the six across in the early stages.

MCIVOR JEWELS (3) caught the eye at Shepparton two runs back and she looks suited in this event. CRANK IT (1) is drawn to lead and he owns a solid 28.32 PB here. COOPER SUMMER (2) was impressive two runs back.

١	PETER BROWN CUSTOM HOMES					
)	1st: \$2,230, 2nd: \$690, 3rd: \$345, 4th: \$75					
ı	•	500 N	letres		Grade 5	
0	1	31148 ARI GOLD [5]	27.93	J Formosa (Heathcote)	\$2.20	
0	2	61161GOT A PULSE [5]	28.68	I Hopper (Werribee)	\$4.60	
0	3	66867 THUNDERBOLT ROSS [5]	28.78	J Sharp (Lara)	\$51.00	
0	4	31222 OPRAH BALE (NSW) [5]	28.82	T Kennedy-harris (Devo	\$10.00	
0	5	11544CALM THE STORM [5]	28.50	W Donlon (Burnbank)	\$26.00	
0	6	46465 INSUBORDINATE [5]	SCR	A Debattista (Toolleen)	\$21.00	
0	7	17572 GUNAI WIZARD [5]	FSTD	J Barbara (Exford)	\$6.00	
0	8	52375 DAINTREE PEDRO [5]	28.18	W Hooke (Wellsford)	\$7.50	
0	9	*** NO RESERVE ***				
0	10	*** NO RESERVE ***				

ARI GOLD (1) recently won here in a devastating 27.93 and he is drawn to atone for his two luckless runs since. DAINTREE PEDRO (8) is better than his past two runs and he has the speed to cross early on. GOT A PULSE (2) just needs room to muster.

	AG TYRES & WHEELS					
Ç	1st: \$1,950, 2nd: \$60		0, 4th: \$75	(VIC time)		
•	425 1	Metres		Grade 5		
1	41542 SHE'S RELOADED [5]	24.10	B Mcrae (Smythes Cree	\$9.00		
2	25371 HERE'S BRUCE (QLD) [5]	SCR	J Cassar (Brookfield)	\$10.00		
3	65461 TOMMY FROM MARS [5]	24.43	J Sharp (Lara)	\$16.00		
4	38311GROVER BALE (NSW) [5]	24.38	L Harris (Devon Meado	\$8.00		
5	24525 MILITANT STORM [5]	23.89	K Hunt (Eaglehawk)	\$3.20		
6	14666 BRUTALITY [5]	24.09	G George (Beulah)	\$3.60		
7	66821 XISAN BALE (NSW) [5]	24.26	T Kennedy-harris (Devo	\$10.00		
8	34117COLLINDA LAW [5]	24.15	J Mcquillen (Lara)	\$4.80		
9	16718 RUXTON SHINE [5] (2)	FSH	J Cassar (Brookfield)	\$4.00		
10	13137 AGON CARAMEL [5] Res.	SCR	D Sharp (Lara)	\$21.00		

	()						
,	JARROD LARKIN CONCRETING						
	1st: \$1,950, 2nd: \$600, 3rd: \$300, 4th: \$75						
	425 Me	etres		Grade 5			
)	1 11147SPRING WATCH (SA) [5]	24.25	M Gibbons (Lara)	\$6.50			
)	2 72321 DUCHESS GEORGIA [5]	24.02	D Fisher (Lara)	\$21.00			
)	3 14123 VERSNELLEN [5]	24.29	E Scott (Tatura)	\$4.20			
)	4 62651 LOVELY LAINEY [5]	FSH	D Dean (Nyora)	\$10.00			
)	5 51311SPEEDY EASY [5]	24.05	A Chapple (Exford)	\$4.60			
)	6 31415 CRACKERJACK SCUD [5]	FSH	J Cooper (Lethbridge)	\$10.00			
)	7 36111SNOWBALL ONE [5]	23.95	B Mcrae (Smythes Cree	\$3.60			
)	8 24115BEAR HAND [5]	FSTD	D Dean (Nyora)	\$8.00			
	9 44136 MADAME ZSA ZSA [5] Res.	SCR	M Strahan (Ironbark)	\$51.00			
	10 12754 MARAIS BALE (NSW) [5] Res.	SCR	R Gibbons (Avalon)	\$51.00			

BEAR HAND (8) has a good record from wide draws and he will get a nice cart across early on. SNOWBALL ONE (7) has been reliable early to date and she has the pace to cross and lead. SPEEDY EASY (5) is an exciting prospect

	4	MANNINGS GREY			6:30PM
)	1	1st: \$1,950, 2nd: \$600,), 4th: \$75	(VIC time)
١	•	425 Me	etres		Grade 5
) .	1 1	1364ATLAS AMAZON [5]	24.12	B Mcnamara (Junortoun	\$3.60
) :	2 3	1354 EAT YOUR SPINACH [5]	FSH	D Sharp (Lara)	\$9.00
) ;		71125SOMETHING GOOD [5]	FSH	P Inguanti (Camperdow	\$10.00
) 4	4_4	1256 FRANK GRIMES [5]	SCR	J Formosa (Heathcote)	\$7.50
) ;	5 4	8354 KEISHA [5]	23.59	N Presutto (Devon Mea	\$10.00
) (6 4	6652 HE'S GOT SWAG [5]	24.08	R Kenworthy (Spring Gu	\$12.00
) :		4617 JED'S MEMORY [5]	24.15	J Hooke (Wellsford)	\$8.00
) (5816 LIGHTNING RANGE [5]	24.03	J Sharp (Lara)	\$3.20
		3226 CAPALA [5] (4)	24.20	T Wark (Rushworth)	\$10.00
-	<u> 10.4</u>	6E35 INGA BUDDY [5] Res.	SCR	M Inguanti (Camperdow-	\$26.00

LIGHTNING RANGE (8) is armed with blistering early speed and he should break up the field through the bend. ATLAS AMAZON (1) has a good record here to date and she just needs to step or terms. EAT YOUR SPINACH (2) has claims

١	SPORTSBET NOBODY DOES IT EASIER				
)	1	1st: \$1,950, 2nd: \$60		D, 4th: \$75	(VIC time)
5		425 1	Metres		Grade 5
0	1	24224 COCONUT OAKLAND [5]	24.26	P Gabriel (Toolern Vale)	\$16.00
0	2	21521 ZERO KILLER [5]	24.18	S Fisher (Lara)	\$3.60
0	3	55124 FULL BARREL [5]	24.08	R Brown (Spring Gully)	\$12.00
0	4	32746 CHALUPA BATMAN [5]	FSH	N Presutto (Devon Mea	\$8.00
0	5	21383 TEXAS LONG HORN [5]	24.00	D Dean (Nyora)	\$9.00
0	6	64421 LEKTRA FRED [5]	24.12	S Wetzels (Northwood)	\$4.00
0	7	12631 PAW WAITARA [5] Blks	24.76	T Kennedy-harris (Devo	\$4.60
0	8	43413 HARRY ZOOM [5]	24.18	D Dooley (Harcourt)	\$8.00
		. 15417 CLASSY SHIFTER [5] Res.	SCR	K Ashton (Charlton)	\$21.00
	10	14558 PASSING [5] Res.	SCR	G George (Beulah)	\$2.50

ZERO KILLER (2) has been racing with confidence and he has the speed to make every post a winner. LEKTRA FRED (6) has been placed in two of four here and he can come out running at times. PAW WAITARA (7) is showing some promise